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Dome Guanb

"T
Shrl D. C·. Sharma:
Shriulatl Renuka BarkatakJ:
8hr1 ~

Shrl Rameshwar TalJtla:
Shrlmatl Savltrl Nlram:

Will the Minister of
be plaased to state:

Rome Main

(a) whether it I. a fact that the recruitment of Home Guard. is not upto expectations; and

(b) if so, the steps taken to gear up the Organisation for recruitment of Home Guards?

The Deputy Miulster In the Min ..
try of Home Mairs (Shrl L. N.
Mtshra): (a) and (b). In the Iig<!t of the experience gained during the recent hostilities quC'Stions relating to recruitment, training and working ot the Home Guards were discussed in a Conference of the Chief Ministers and Home Ministers of various States held here on the 8th of November and also 1ll a meeting of the Commandants of the Home Guards of lae State Governments, and it was decided to make up the short-fall. without any delay.

Shri D. C. Sharma: May I know why It is that more people do not come to join Home Guards? Has tbe Government found out any reuans for that?

Mr. Speaker: Hon. Members should Pu I q uestlolls directly to the Chatr. I C1ln't hear tlle question and I 8m not in a position to decide whether t,"at wards me so that I can foHow the questions.

Shri D. C. Sharma: May I know,
Sir, whetner it har been ascertained as to why so many persona are not willing to join the Home Guards; it bOt what remedies the Government propose to take?

Shri L. N. Mishnl: I have stated In my original answer that the que.tlou of recruitment was reviewed. There were some deficiencies in the original scheme. We are trying to overcome them and We believe we will be able to aohieve the target in due time.

Shri D. C. Sharma: May I know if
t he Home Guards Organisation Is gOine to be wholly and solely under the Ceiltral Home Ministry or the Siule Home Ministry will also have something to do with it?

Shri L. N. Mlshra: It i. a State subject. We arc giving them some grants on 50:50 balis.

Shrimatt Savltrl Nlcam: May krow whetiler it IS a fact that the Home Guards Organisation il suffer ..
ing from paucity of funds and lome other difficulties which can be reo moved by the Government easily? If the answer is in the affirmative, what steps are the Home Ministry going to take to se .. that Ihese ditllculties are removed soon?

Shrt L. N. Misbra: It is a fael that tohe State Governments had lOme financial diffiCUlties and other dUII-
cultie. also. Now We have come to sQme final conclusions ill the I1l8tter Bnd we hope that this org&llJsation wDl be on a sound footing very soon.
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Shri M. L. Jadhav: What are the important duties assigned to Home
Guards?

Sbri L. N. MIshra: It i. difficult to say what their duties precisely are.
They will perform the functions of 1 he police and assist in the civil defence work.

Shrt 8. M. BaDerJee: I would lik' to know whether it is a fact that Government employees who have volll<lteered for training as Home Guards are not given some facilities lIke leave by the departments conoemed. If so, may I know whether clear instructions have since been issued to the departments to give them those facilities?

Sbrl L. N. Misbra: When they go for training as home guards they will be treated as working on duty.

SbrtmaU Jyotsna Cbanda: May I know whether the Home Guard. wlIl be given rifte training or not7

Sbri L. N. Mlsbra: Tbey will be given rifle training.
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Special Audit Report OD Or ..
Govemment TransaCtlOD!

+
"7:!S. Sbrl Hart Vishnu Kamatb:

Sbri Yasbpa! Slngb:
Sbrl Gokulananda Mohanty:
Shrl lena:
Sbrl P. C. Borooab:

Will the Minister of Home Affal ..
be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a faet that in the last few months several newspapers have published the document laid on the Table on the 3rd March, 96~, referring to it as the C.B.!. report on Orissa affairs and further bookleta have appeared in several languages reproducing the aforesaid document as the C.B.!. report on OrIssa affairs;

(b) whether Government have contradicted or denied the authenticity or genuin"",e.. of those publications; and

(c) if not, the rea.ons for not taking action against those newspapen and publishers of booklets under the Official Secrets Act?

The Minister 01 State In the M\n18-
try of Home Affairs and Minister of Defence Supplies In the MInistry of Defence (Shrl Hatbl): (a) to (c). The question makes certain assumptionl about the nature of certain pape ...
Government therefore regret their inability to express in any way any opinion about those assumptions. The attention of the Honourable Members is also invited to Ibe reply given to Starred Question No. 862 by Sarvashri J."shvant Mehta and H. C Mathur in 1hc Lok Sabha on 14th April, 1965.
Government have nothing to add to 'ht position indicated in that reply.

Sbri Har! VIshIN Kamatb: Sir, on a point of order. I have made no

~u i n whatsoever in my question. It is the Government which has f!ot 8 knack for ambivalent evasion.
Now. Sir, if you kindly read the question, what assumptions have I made? I have asked for facls. In part
(a) I have asked wtlether it is a fact

